




FOR WRITTEN REPLY QUESTION 518



NATIONAL ASSEMBLY


36/1/4/1(201900155)

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 23 AUGUST 2019 (INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 10-2010)

518.	Mr A G WhiUield (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(a) What 1s the total number of detectives in each provlnce and (b) in each case, what 1s the total number who has undergone (i). formal detective training and (ii) advanced and/or speclallsed detective training?
NW1511E
REPLY:

(a) The total number of detectives, in each province, is reflected in the table below:

	Province
	Total number of Detectives (Police Act
Personnel, at 31 August 2019)

	Western Cape
	3 294

	Eastern Cape
	3 025

	Northern Cape
	1 072

	Free State
	1 674

	KwaZulu-Natal
	4 060

	North West
	1 336

	Mpumatanga
	1 629

	Limpopo
	1 567

	Gauteng
	7 056

	TOTAL:
	24 713



(b)(i)(ii) The total number of detectives, in each province, who have undergone formal detective training and advanced and/or specialised detectiVe training, is reflected in the table below:
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